the respective dates on which legal completion of the transfer of a Unit or Units 
or Cluster to the Buyer actually takes place; 

Additional Agreed Extras  
the additions to the Specification as are agreed at the date hereof as attached 
at Schedule 7 in the sum of four hundred and twenty one thousand eight 
hundred and eighty four pounds and fifty one pence (£421,884.51); 

Applicable Standards  
the Specification and the Necessary Consents; 

Authorities/Authority (as the case may be) 
any relevant public highway drainage and planning authorities and 
undertakings responsible for the supply of water gas electricity communication

[...]

hereto copies of which both parties acknowledge as having received and 
approved prior to the date hereof and acknowledging that differing 
specification applies to different units as set out in the Payment Schedule;  

Total Contract Sum 

the sum of ten million seven hundred and six thousand seven hundred and 
ninety pounds (£10,706,790) payable in respect of the Building Works plus the 
Additional Agreed Extras payable as more particularly specified on a per Unit 
basis in the Payment Schedule; 

Title Number 
freehold title numbers:YEA109627 and YEA105559 and YEA95264 and 
HS120084;